Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHEPHERD PRODUCTS CO.		12/31/2004	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHEPHERD SPECIALTY PAPERS, INC.	
Street Address:	8080 Moorsbridge Road	
City:	Portage	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0967299	DACB
Registration Number:	1203807	DEOSORB
Registration Number:	1921106	PAPERCHIP
Registration Number:	2272382	ALPHA-DRI
Registration Number:	2363221	ALPHA PAD
Registration Number:	2507893	ALPHA NEST
Registration Number:	2632414	SHEPHERD SHACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (269) 381-1156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

David G. Boutell Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0372

900026907

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Boutell	
Signature:	/David G. Boutell/	
Date:	06/21/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=00002896#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0373

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective December 31, 2004.

SHEPHERD PRODUCTS CO., a corporation of the State of Michigan, with offices at 8080 Moorsbridge Road, Kalamazoo, MI 49024, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which it acknowledges, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto SHEPHERD SPECIALTY PAPERS, INC., a corporation of the State of Michigan, with offices at 8080 Moorsbridge Road, Portage, MI 49024, the entire right, title and interest, including any and all common law rights, in and to the following trademarks:

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
DACB	967 299	09/04/1973
DEOSORB	1 203 807	08/03/1982
PAPERCHIP	1 92 1 106	09/19/1995
ALPHA-DRI	2 272 382	08/24/1999
ALPHA PAD	2 363 221	06/27/2000
ALPHA NEST	2 507 893	11/13/2001
SHEPHERD SHACK	2 632 414	10/08/2002

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor identified above.

Executed by its duly authorized officer this 17th day of ___, 2005, at __

SHEPMERD PRODUCTS CO.

State of Massachusetts

County of Plamouth

On this day of core me personally appeared Joel M. Shepherd, III, who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and that the statements so made therein are true and correct in all particulars to the best of his knowledge and belief, and that further affiant says not:

NOTARY SEAL



REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 06/21/2005